designed to hedge against the foreign currency risks.

In millions of US dollars Brazilian
real

Indian
rupees

Mexican
peso

Canadian
dollar

Australian
dollar

Euro Pound
sterling

December 31, 2020

Financial assets 385 355 419 107 75 92 184

Financial liabilities  (71)  (17)  (114)  (93)  (63)  (154)  (179)

Exposure  314  338  305  14  12  (62)  5

In millions of US dollars Brazilian
real

Indian
rupees

Mexican
peso

Canadian
dollar

Australian
dollar

Euro Pound
sterling

December 31, 2019

Financial assets 691 224 168 91 36 129 156

Financial liabilities  (86)  (50)  (48)  (63)  (54)  (196)  (231)

Exposure  605  174  120  28  (18)  (67)  (75)

Sensitivity analysis

A possible strengthening (weakening) of the foreign currencies by +/- 10% against the USD at 31 December would
have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and
profit or loss by the amounts shown below. The analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant and
ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

In millions of US dollars
Brazilian

real
Indian

rupees
Mexican

peso
Canadian

dollar
Australian

dollar Euro Pound
sterling

December 31, 2020

Currency strengthening by
10%

 31  34  31  1  1  (6)  1

Currency weakening by
10%

 (31)  (34)  (31)  (1)  (1)  6  (1)

December 31, 2019

Currency strengthening by
10%

 61  17  12  3  (2)  (7)  (8)

Currency weakening by
10%

 (61)  (17)  (12)  (3)  2  7  8

Uber NL Holdings 1 B.V.
Annual report 2020

48

DocuSign Envelope ID: B98B3794-B8C6-43B0-BCF4-8F3237B2D3C3

27.2.2. Interest rate risk

The Group’s main interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings with variable rates, which expose the Group to
cash flow interest rate risk.

Sensitivity analysis for variable-rate borrowings

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of loss after tax and equity to a reasonably possible change in interest
rates of +/- 1%. All other variables are held constant.

In millions of US dollars Loss after tax

 1 %  -1 %

December 31, 2020  (179)  179